04-12-2005 102978689

Attorney Docket No.: 681219-3US

102978689 PATEN I	SHEET	ည်က
DATEN	V	
FAILNI	501,21	13260 U.S. PTG 29/226468
Flease record the attached original documents of copy and		-8
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	97/6 97/
James J. Weaver	ATLAS O, LLC	50
Gong Shi Ming	378 Florence Avenue	`
Going Oil Milling	Hillside, NJ 07205	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Correction of previously recorded document		
Reel Frame No.		
7 1 24 2005	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Execution Date: March 16 and March 24, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
71. Tatelli Application (1.0)		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	_
	Check enclosed	
Ronald L. Panitch		anadit
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP	Authorization to charge deficient fees or any overpayment to Deposit Account.	Cledit
One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1017	
Philadelphia, PA 19103	8. Deposit Account Number: 50 1017	
Direct Dial: 215-965-1300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit
E-mail: rpanitch@akingump.com	account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true a nd c orrect and any attached cop	by is a
true copy of the original document.		
	0.00X2 1H 21-1	
Ronald L. Panitch	Unaco y with 3/29/	05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Total number of pages including cover	er sneet, attachments, and documents: 4	

NU/2005 EMGEYENE 00000068 29296468

- :1:8021

Attorney Docket No.: 681219-3US

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, we, ("ASSIGNORS"):

Inventor

Citizenship

Address

James J. Weaver

Gong Shi Ming

United States

318 Penfield Place

Dunellen, NJ 08812

China 104 Han Xin

Gao Ping District, Nan Chong Town

Xi Chuan Province, China

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

ADJUSTMENT ARM

for which a United States patent application is to be filed or has been filed on &@ under U.S. Patent Application No. &@; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

ATLAS O, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address of 378 Florence Avenue, Hillside, NJ 07205, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016436 FRAME: 0743 AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

3/24/05	Janua J. Weaver
Date	JÁMES J. WEAVER
_	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	:
COUNTY OF UNION	: ss. :

Before me, this 24 day of March 2005, personally appeared James J. Weaver known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Elenanission Expires Sept. 26, 2009

Page 2 of 3

2015.3.16	
Date	

The state of the s

GONG SHI MING

3-16-2005

(Date)

Name: WONG WALKIT, RIC

WITNESS

Title: BUSINESS ENGINEER MANAGER